UNC Greensboro (5-5,0-0 SoCon) -vs- North Florida (7-4,0-0 ASUN)
12/14/24 at UNF Arena, Jacksonville, FL

Date: 12/14/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;\%z:Pi", 349 UNC Greensboro 32 45 77

Site: UNF Arena, Jacksonville, FL North Florida 46 43 89

Referees: Jordan Conley, John Atanassov, Kenneth Totten

UNC Greensboro 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Atwell,Donovan * 33 10-19 4-9 3-3 2-4 6 2 2 1 0 1 27

03 Giles,Kenyon =3 36 4-14 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 10

20 Saizonou,Joryam * 33 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 5 3 0 0 8

22  Breath,Jalen =3 19 3-8 0-0 2-3 1-5 6 1 0 1 2 0 8

33 Reath,Muon * 12 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1

24  Henry,Malik 18 5-6 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 12

00 Davis,Demetrius 12 2-5 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 1 0 6

35 Ahemed,Akrum 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

13 Jones,Miles 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 2 2 1 0 2 0

04 So,Mason 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0

07 Bailey II,Clyde 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-66 9-24 8-10 11-26 37 14 14 12 4 4 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-32 37.50 % 4-12 33.33 % 4-5 80.00 %

Second Half 18-34 52.94 % 5-12 41.67 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 30-66 45.5 % 9-24 37.5% 8-10 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

North Florida 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Smith,Jaylen * 33 7-16 2-6 5-6 0-1 1 4 9 3 0 5 21

02 Lliteras,Nate & 30 6-10 4-7 4-5 1-4 5 1 4 1 1 0 20

10  Harris,Josh * 22 9-14 1-2 0-0 3-2 5 2 2 0 0 2 19

00 Miles,Jasai & 32 5-9 1-4 2-2 2-7 9 0 1 2 1 0 13

33 Berry,Oscar * 31 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 0 2 0 5

07  Murphy,Liam 23 4-7 3-6 0-2 3-1 4 1 1 0 1 0 11

11 Oriol,Kamrin 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 1 0 0 0

55 Moss,Ametri 7 0-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Lee,Mason 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

05 Oliver,Dante 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-69 12-31 11-15 12-25 37 14 23 7 5 8 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-38 44.74 % 7-17 41.18 % 5-8 62.50 %

Second Half 16-31 51.61 % 5-14 35.71 % 6-7 85.71 %

Total 33-69 47.8 % 12-31 38.7 % 11-15 73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: UNC Greensboro

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Florida

MISS LAYUP by BREATH,JALEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN
SUB IN by HENRY,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
MISS LAYUP by GILES,KENYON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by REATH,MUON
ASSIST by GILES,KENYON

GOOD JUMPER by GILES,KENYON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REATH,MUON
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

MISS 3PTR by GILES,KENYON

REBOUND DEF by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
GOOD DUNK by HENRY,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by REATH,MUON

MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN

FOUL by ATWELL,DONOVAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GILES,KENYON
SUB OUT by HENRY,MALIK
SUB OUT by REATH,MUON
SUB IN by JONES,MILES
SUB IN by BREATH,JALEN
SUB IN by AHEMED,AKRUM

MISS LAYUP by BREATH,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MILES

GOOD 3PTR by AHEMED,AKRUM

ASSIST by JONES,MILES

STEAL by JONES,MILES
TURNOVER by AHEMED,AKRUM

FOUL by JONES,MILES

19:37
19:37
19:36
19:36
19:23

19:09

18:57

18:29

18:10

18:06
17:43
17:31

17:23
17:11
16:53

16:33

16:17

16:04
15:33
15:33
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:03

14:59
14:29
14:29
14:13
14:13
14:13
14:02

0-2

3-2

3-4

5-4

7-4

7-7

9-7

9-10

9-11
9-12

12-12

H2

Vi1

H1

Vi1

V3

V2

H1

H2
H3

BLOCK by BERRY,OSCAR
REBOUND DEF by MILES,JASAL

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD DUNK by MILES,JASAI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by MILES,JASAI

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by LLITERAS,NATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by MILES,JASAL
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by LLITERAS,NATE
ASSIST by SMITH,JAYLEN

BLOCK by MILES,JASAI
REBOUND DEF by LLITERAS,NATE

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSH
SUB OUT by BERRY,0SCAR
SUB IN by MURPHY,LIAM
SUB IN by ORIOL,KAMRIN

GOOD FT by MILES,JASAI(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MILES,JASAI(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by MILES,JASAI

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAYLEN
SUB IN by MOSS,AMETRI



SUB OUT by ATWELL,DONOVAN
SUB IN by GILES,KENYON

REBOUND DEF by BREATH,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by SAIZONOU,JORYAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BREATH,JALEN

SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN

SUB IN by HENRY,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,MILES

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MILES

SUB OUT by HENRY,MALIK
SUB IN by BREATH,JALEN

GOOD FT by BREATH,JALEN
GOOD FT by BREATH,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by GILES,KENYON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
SUB IN by ATWELL,DONOVAN
TURNOVER by BREATH,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by BREATH,JALEN

SUB OUT by JONES,MILES
SUB IN by REATH,MUON
TURNOVER by GILES,KENYON

14-12

15-12
16-12

16-14

16-17

16-19

10:08 16-21

V2

V3
V4

V2

H1

H3

H5

MISS FT by MURPHY,LIAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MURPHY,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,LIAM
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,LIAM

FOUL by LLITERAS,NATE

MISS LAYUP by MOSS,AMETRI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILES,JASAI
MISS LAYUP by MILES,JASAI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MILES,JASAI
SUB OUT by LLITERAS,NATE
SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSH
SUB IN by BERRY,0SCAR

FOUL by BERRY,0SCAR

MISS LAYUP by MOSS,AMETRI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,LIAM
GOOD TIPIN by MURPHY,LIAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JOSH
ASSIST by ORIOL,KAMRIN

STEAL by HARRIS,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOSH

MISS TIPIN by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,0SCAR

GOOD TIPIN by BERRY,0SCAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,0SCAR
MISS 3PTR by MOSS,AMETRI

FOUL by HARRIS,JOSH
SUB OUT by MURPHY,LIAM
SUB OUT by ORIOL,KAMRIN
SUB OUT by MOSS,AMETRI
SUB IN by MILES,JASAI
SUB IN by LLITERAS,NATE
SUB IN by SMITH,JAYLEN

STEAL by SMITH,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BERRY,0SCAR



GOOD 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN
ASSIST by GILES,KENYON

MISS LAYUP by BREATH,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BREATH,JALEN

SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN

SUB IN by HENRY,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by ATWELL,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ATWELL,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN

FOUL by ATWELL,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by ATWELL,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by AHEMED,AKRUM

SUB IN by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS

SUB IN by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
FOUL by REATH,MUON

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS
SUB IN by SO,MASON

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by REATH,MUON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by REATH,MUON
SUB IN by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS

REBOUND DEF by SO,MASON
TURNOVER by HENRY,MALIK

FOUL by SO,MASON

SUB OUT by HENRY,MALIK
SUB IN by BREATH,JALEN

FOUL by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS
TURNOVER by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS

TURNOVER by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

09:51 19-21 H?2

09:42 19-24 HS5

09:25

09:17
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:05

08:44

08:22
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:15
08:11
08:11 19-25 H6
08:11 19-26 H7
08:11
08:11
08:11

08:06

07:55
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:29
07:19
07:19
07:05
06:54 19-28 H9
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:54 19-29 H 10
06:42
06:42
06:26
06:06
05:57
05:57
05:53 19-31 H 12

GOOD 3PTR by LLITERAS,NATE
ASSIST by SMITH,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by MILES,JASAI
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYLEN

FOUL by HARRIS,JOSH

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSH

SUB IN by MURPHY,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by LLITERAS,NATE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,0SCAR

SUB OUT by BERRY,0SCAR
SUB IN by OLIVER,DANTE

GOOD FT by LLITERAS,NATE
GOOD FT by LLITERAS,NATE

MISS FT by LLITERAS,NATE
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,LIAM
MISS 3PTR by LLITERAS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LLITERAS,NATE(in the paint)

STEAL by OLIVER,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,DANTE

REBOUND OFF by LLITERAS,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAYLEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LLITERAS,NATE
SUB OUT by OLIVER,DANTE
SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSH
SUB IN by ORIOL,KAMRIN

GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYLEN

TURNOVER by ORIOL,KAMRIN
FOUL by ORIOL,KAMRIN

STEAL by SMITH,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)



TURNOVER by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS
SUB IN by JONES,MILES

MISS LAYUP by SO,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BREATH,JALEN
GOOD TIPIN by BREATH,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BREATH,JALEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SO,MASON
SUB IN by ATWELL,DONOVAN
MISS FT by BREATH,JALEN

BLOCK by BREATH,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by BREATH,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by BREATH,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BREATH,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN
ASSIST by GILES,KENYON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MILES
MISS 3PTR by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
REBOUND OFF by ATWELL,DONOVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN
SUB IN by HENRY,MALIK

GOOD FT by ATWELL,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by ATWELL,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by GILES,KENYON
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MILES
GOOD LAYUP by SAIZONOU,JORYAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MILES

MISS LAYUP by HENRY,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HENRY,MALIK

SUB IN by REATH,MUON

19-33

21-33
21-35
23-35

23-37

23-40

26-40

27-40
28-40
28-43

30-43

H12
H 14
H12

H 14

H17

H 14

H 13
H12
H 15

ASSIST by SMITH,JAYLEN

STEAL by SMITH,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by MILES,JASAI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MILES,JASAIL

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAYLEN(in the paint)

FOUL by ORIOL,KAMRIN
SUB OUT by MURPHY,LIAM
SUB IN by LLITERAS,NATE
SUB OUT by MILES,JASAI
SUB IN by BERRY,0SCAR

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,0SCAR
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAYLEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by BERRY,OSCAR

REBOUND DEF by ORIOL,KAMRIN

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ORIOL,KAMRIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAYLEN
ASSIST by HARRIS,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by ORIOL,KAMRIN

FOUL by ORIOL,KAMRIN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSH
SUB OUT by ORIOL,KAMRIN
SUB IN by MILES,JASAI
SUB IN by MURPHY,LIAM

GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,LIAM
ASSIST by SMITH,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,LIAM



MISS JUMPER by ATWELL,DONOVAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GILES,KENYON
REBOUND OFF by ATWELL,DONOVAN
GOOD TIPIN by ATWELL,DONOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

30-46

32-46

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,O0SCAR
GOOD 3PTR by LLITERAS,NATE
ASSIST by BERRY,0SCAR

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAYLEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Florida
20:00 SUB OUT by MURPHY,LIAM
20:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSH
SUB OUT by JONES,MILES 20:00
SUB IN by BREATH,JALEN 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by ATWELL,DONOVAN(in the paint) 19:36 34-46 H 12
ASSIST by SAIZONOU,JORYAM --
19:28 MISS 3PTR by MILES,JASAI
REBOUND DEF by REATH,MUON ==
GOOD LAYUP by ATWELL,DONOVAN(in the paint) 19:12 36-46 H 10
18:54 36-48 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by LLITERAS,NATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by REATH,MUON 18:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,JASAI
18:13 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ATWELL,DONOVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by ATWELL,DONOVAN 18:01 38-48 H 10
17:47 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by ATWELL,DONOVAN ==
MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN 17:35
== REBOUND DEF by MILES,JASAI
FOUL by REATH,MUON 17:27
17:27 SUB OUT by MILES,JASAI
17:27 SUB IN by ORIOL,KAMRIN
17:11 TURNOVER by SMITH,JAYLEN
STEAL by REATH,MUON 17:11
MISS LAYUP by REATH,MUON(in the paint) 17:06
17:06 BLOCK by LLITERAS,NATE
== REBOUND DEF by ORIOL,KAMRIN
17:01 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ORIOL,KAMRIN
MISS LAYUP by REATH,MUON(in the paint) 16:42
== REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSH
16:33 38-52 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LLITERAS,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by ATWELL,DONOVAN(in the paint) 16:03 40-52 H12
16:03 FOUL by ORIOL,KAMRIN
16:03 SUB OUT by ORIOL,KAMRIN
16:03 SUB IN by MILES,JASAI
GOOD FT by ATWELL,DONOVAN 16:03 41-52 H 11
15:44 41-54 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JAYLEN(in the paint)
FOUL by SAIZONOU,JORYAM 15:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44
15:44 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSH
15:44 SUB IN by MURPHY,LIAM
SUB OUT by SAIZONOU,JORYAM 15:44
SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN 15:44
SUB OUT by REATH,MUON 15:44
SUB IN by SO,MASON 15:44



SUB IN by JONES,MILES
SUB IN by HENRY,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by GILES,KENYON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN

MISS LAYUP by GILES,KENYON(in the paint)

STEAL by ATWELL,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by ATWELL,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SO,MASON
MISS JUMPER by ATWELL,DONOVAN(in the paint)

STEAL by JONES,MILES
TURNOVER by JONES,MILES

FOUL by JONES,MILES

SUB OUT by ATWELL,DONOVAN
SUB IN by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

GOOD LAYUP by SAIZONOU,JORYAM(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,MILES

SUB IN by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS
ASSIST by SO,MASON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GILES,KENYON

SUB IN by ATWELL,DONOVAN

BLOCK by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS

MISS 3PTR by SO,MASON

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,MALIK
GOOD TIPIN by HENRY,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint)

41-55

44-55
44-57

46-57

46-58

46-59
48-59
48-61

51-61

51-63

51-65

53-65

H 10

H 12

H 14

H 12

GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYLEN

BLOCK by MURPHY,LIAM

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LLITERAS,NATE
TURNOVER by LLITERAS,NATE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,OSCAR
TURNOVER by SMITH,JAYLEN

STEAL by SMITH,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYLEN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LLITERAS,NATE
SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSH

GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYLEN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by MILES,JASAI(in the paint)
FOUL by BERRY,0SCAR

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by BERRY,0SCAR

SUB IN by ORIOL,KAMRIN

SUB IN by MOSS,AMETRI

MISS JUMPER by MOSS,AMETRI

REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,LIAM
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MURPHY,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by MILES,JASAI
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILES,JASAI

MISS 3PTR by MILES,JASAIL

REBOUND DEF by MOSS,AMETRI
MISS JUMPER by MOSS,AMETRI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOSH



GOOD LAYUP by SAIZONOU,JORYAM(in the paint)

BLOCK by HENRY,MALIK

SUB OUT by HENRY,MALIK
SUB IN by BREATH,JALEN
FOUL by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS
FOUL by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

TURNOVER by SO,MASON

SUB OUT by SO,MASON
SUB IN by GILES,KENYON

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ATWELL,DONOVAN

TURNOVER by ATWELL,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by BREATH,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

BLOCK by BREATH,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GILES,KENYON
ASSIST by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

TURNOVER by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS
FOUL by BREATH,JALEN

SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN

SUB IN by JONES,MILES

MISS 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MILES
MISS 3PTR by GILES,KENYON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MILES

MISS FT by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS

10:04 53-67 H 14 GOOD TIPIN by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)

09:47
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:30
09:25
09:25
09:25
09:08
09:08
09:02
09:01
09:01
09:01
09:01
08:40
08:27
08:25
08:11
08:11
08:08
08:08
07:53
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:29

07:10
06:39
06:19
06:07
06:07
06:07
05:56

05:34

05:28

05:19
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03

55-67 H 12

55-68 H 13

55-70 H 15

57-70 H 13

59-70 H11

59-73 H 14

62-73 H11

62-76 H 14

63-76 H 13

MISS LAYUP by MOSS,AMETRI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MILES,JASAI
SUB OUT by MOSS,AMETRI
SUB IN by SMITH,JAYLEN
SUB IN by BERRY,0SCAR

MISS FT by SMITH,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMITH,JAYLEN

STEAL by HARRIS,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSH
SUB IN by LLITERAS,NATE

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,0SCAR

FOUL by MURPHY,LIAM

STEAL by SMITH,JAYLEN

FOUL by SMITH,JAYLEN

TURNOVER by SMITH,JAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ORIOL,KAMRIN

SUB IN by MILES,JASAI

GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,LIAM
ASSIST by LLITERAS,NATE

TURNOVER by MILES,JASAI

GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,LIAM
ASSIST by SMITH,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by MILES,JASAI
MISS 3PTR by LLITERAS,NATE

FOUL by SMITH,JAYLEN



SUB IN by HENRY,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by ATWELL,DONOVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MILES
MISS LAYUP by GILES,KENYON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by ATWELL,DONOVAN

FOUL by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
TURNOVER by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GILES,KENYON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MILES

GOOD FT by HENRY,MALIK
GOOD FT by HENRY,MALIK
SUB OUT by HENRY,MALIK
SUB IN by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MILES
GOOD 3PTR by ATWELL,DONOVAN
ASSIST by SAIZONOU,JORYAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GILES,KENYON
ASSIST by ATWELL,DONOVAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

GOOD LAYUP by SAIZONOU,JORYAM(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by GILES,KENYON
SUB IN by REATH,MUON
FOUL by REATH,MUON
SUB OUT by REATH,MUON
SUB IN by GILES,KENYON

SUB OUT by SAIZONOU,JORYAM

SUB IN by BAILEY II,CLYDE

MISS 3PTR by GILES,KENYON

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DEMETRIUS(in the paint)

63-78

63-81

65-81

65-84

65-87

67-87

68-87

69-87

72-87

75-87

77-87

77-88
77-89

H 15

H 22

H 20

H 19
H 18

H11
H 12

GOOD DUNK by MILES,JASAI(in the paint)
ASSIST by LLITERAS,NATE

FOUL by SMITH,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by MURPHY,LIAM

SUB IN by LEE,MASON

REBOUND DEF by LLITERAS,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by LLITERAS,NATE
ASSIST by LEE,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,0SCAR(fastbreak)

ASSIST by LLITERAS,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by MILES,JASAI
ASSIST by SMITH,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAYLEN

FOUL by SMITH,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by LEE,MASON

MISS JUMPER by BERRY,0SCAR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LLITERAS,NATE

GOOD FT by LLITERAS,NATE
GOOD FT by LLITERAS,NATE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



